Overview
The Type 2014/2 Manual Call Point is designed for manual
fire alert purposes in potentially explosive areas.
Its protection type allows for applications in all Ex areas of
zones 1, 2, 21 and 22.
Its installation area and terminal compartment are realized
with protection type „Increased Safety“ and thus guarantee a
relyable explosion protection.

Dimensions Approx. 136 x 138 x 88 mm
Weight Approx. 1.8 kg
Type Designation Resistors Art. No.*
2014/2 Ex fire switch - FHF 318 100 01
2014/2 Ex fire switch 3.3 kΩ (RE)/680 Ω (R) FHF 318 100 02
2014/2 Ex fire switch 3.9 kΩ (RE)/820 Ω (R) FHF 318 100 03
2014/2 Ex fire switch 3.9 kΩ (RE)/2.2 kΩ (R) FHF 318 100 04
2014/2 Ex fire switch 10 KΩ (RE)/1 kΩ (R) FHF 318 100 05
* All models are red by standard. Yellow and blue variants are available on request.
Ordering data
Certifications
Protection type Without module:  II 2 G Ex de IIC/T5 Gb
with module:   �   II 2 G Ex de mb IIC/T6 Gb, T5 Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T100°C Db IP66
Approval 97 ATEX 3197
VDS approval no. Fire alarm: G 297060
Special alarm: G 207146
BPR 305/2011 EWG	 Fire alarm: CE 0786-CPD-20367
Special alarm: CE 0786-CPD-20346
All specifications, dimensions, weights and tolerances are nominal (typical) and Eaton reserve
the right to vary all data without prior notice. No liability is accepted for any consequence of use.
FHF Funke + Huster Fernsig GmbH
Gewerbeallee 15-19
D-45478 Mülheim an der Ruhr
Phone +49-208-82 68-0
Telefax +49-208-82 68-286
E-mail: info@fhf.de
© 2017 Eaton
All rights reserved.
Publication No. DSFH089EN/A